RESOLUTION NO. 1229

SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET

SHERIFF'S OFFICE

WHEREAS, it has been brought to the attention of the Board of Mason County Commissioners that \$4,460.00 of unanticipated State funds may be appropriated to the Mason County Sheriff's Office to fund the Police/School Liaison Program for the period October 1, 1980, through December 31, 1980; and

WHEREAS, these State funds can only be utilized by said Department; and

WHEREAS, it is in the best interest of the County to provide the Police/School Liaison Program to its residents;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED on this date that the Mason County Board of Commissioners does hereby direct the Auditor to increase the Mason County Sheriff's Office Budget by \$4,460.00. Said amount to be disbursed to the following accounts:

\$3565.08 to Salaries & Wages (521-20-11)

\$ 819.92 to Benefits (521-20-13)

§ 75.00 to Clothing Allowance (521-20-14)

DATED this 13th day of October, 1980.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS MASON COUNTY, WASHINGTON

Chairman

Member

Membe

ATTEST:

cc:

Board

Cmmrs Auditor / Treasurer Sheriff Accounting Dept (2)